

Ohio Alleycat Resource & Spay/Neuter Clinic 2016 A'cat'emy Awards Video Contest

The 6th Annual **Ohio Alleycat Resource & Spay/Neuter Clinic A'cat'emy Awards Extravaganza** will be held on Saturday, February 27, 2016 to raise money to support our cat spay/neuter and adoption efforts throughout greater Cincinnati. Guests enjoy hors d'oeuvres, drinks and dinner and while enjoying a little movie trivia, playing games and raffles, and bidding on Silent and Live Auction items.

This year, in addition to celebrating our "feline stars", OAR will be celebrating creativity around the subject of cats through the OAR A'cat'emy Awards Video Contest. Winners in each category will receive complimentary admission to and will be honored at the OAR A'cat'emy Awards on February 27, 2016, where their winning entry will be shown. Winners will also receive a \$50 VISA gift card.

A'cat'emy Awards Video Contest Details

Cats with their elegant demeanor and unique personalities are optimal camera subjects. From a feline with a particularly interesting talent, or a kitty mishap caught on film, to your own video interpretation of the day in the life of a cat, we want them all in the A'cat'emy Awards Video Contest!

A'cat'emy Awards Categories

- Best Cat Action Film
- Best Cat Comedy Film
- Best Cat Drama Film

Video Guidelines

- Videos should be thirty seconds or less, of your own work, and no animals harmed in the making.
- Entries must include the completed entry form. For individuals under the age of 18, please have a parent or guardian sign for permission.
- Submission forms should be included with entries by emailing OARawards@ohioalleycat.org.
- Videos can be provided in one of two formats:
 - 1. A link of the video for judging from your own YouTube or Vimeo page, video must remain viewable through February 21, 2016.
 - 2. Provided in a .wmv or .mov file format. Upon request, OAR can provide a link to our DropBox if the file is too large to email.
 - 3. Mailing a DVD with .wmv or .mov file along with a completed entry form to "OAR –A'cat'emy Awards Video Contest," 5619 Orlando Place, Cincinnati, OH, 45227

Winners

One winner per category will be selected. Contest runs from November 20, 2015 and ends February 10, 2016. Winners will be notified on or around February 17, 2016. Winners must be able to provide a .mov or .wmv file no later than February 22 to be shown live at the event. Winners will receive a \$50 Gift Card and one free ticket to attend the A'cat'emy Awards Extravaganza on Saturday, February 27, 2016 at The Phoenix, where the winning videos will be shown and the winner honored. Additional tickets available for purchase.

Questions? Contact the event committee at OARawards@ohioalleycat.org or by calling (513)871-7297.

2016 A'cat'emy Awards Video Contest Entry Form

Full Name:	
Street Address:	
City, State, Zip:	
Phone:	
Contact Email:	
Video Title:	
Video Length:	(Maximum 30 seconds)

General Liability & Release Form

I, (print full name), for adequate consideration, acknowledge and agree

to the following:

I agree to participate in the A'cat'emy Awards Extravaganza (the "Event") free of charge, and I give to Ohio Alleycat Resource & Spay/Neuter Clinic, its respective affiliates, subsidiaries, parent company, licensees, successors and assigns (herein collectively called "OAR"), the right to use my name, picture, likeness, suggestions, opinions, resulting story and/or testimonial statements ("Media Materials") in all media and types of advertising, informational and promotional pieces for OAR, as OAR, at its sole option, may choose.

I agree that all Media Materials will be considered a "work for hire" under copyright laws and that OAR shall be the sole and exclusive owner. If any law is insufficient to vest such ownership, I hereby assign to OAR all rights relating to the Media Materials.

I hereby waive any ownership rights that I may have in the Media Materials and my right to inspect and approve the finished product or the advertising copy that may be used in connection therewith, or the use to which it may be applied.

I acknowledge that nothing herein will constitute any obligation on OAR to make any use of any of the Media Materials or the rights set forth herein.

I hereby release, discharge and agree to hold OAR harmless from any and all right, claims, demands, damages and actions which I, my heirs, and executors or assigns, may have in connection with the use of Media Materials, including but not limited to any blurring, distortion, alteration, optical illusion and use of the Media Materials in composite form.

I warrant and represent that this authorization does not in any way conflict with any existing commitment on my part. I have not authorized, nor will I authorize or permit the use of my name, picture, story, or testimonial statement in connection with the advertising or promotion of any product or service competitive to or incompatible with those of OAR.

I represent that I am over the age of twenty-one and that I am free to enter into this General Media and Liability Release. (If I am under the age of eighteen, a parent or legal guardian will sign on my behalf below.)

Full Name:	_ Date:
**	
I, parent and legal guardian of to all of the foregoing.	, do hereby consent and grant permission
Parent/Legal Guardian Signature:	